Metro Parks



1069 West Main St Westerville OH 43081

Tel: 614.891.0700 Fax: 614.895.6208 www.metroparks.net

Park Commissioners

JB Hadden Greg S Lashutka Jim McGregor

Executive Director

Tim Moloney

Your Metro Parks:

Battelle Darby Creek

Blacklick Woods and Golf Courses

Blendon Woods

Chestnut Ridge

Clear Creek

Glacier Ridge

Heritage Park and Trail

Highbanks

Homestead

Inniswood Metro Gardens

Pickerington Ponds

Prairie Oaks

Rocky Fork

Scioto Audubon

Scioto Grove

Sharon Woods

Slate Run Farm and Park

Three Creeks

Walnut Woods

WEDDING REGULATIONS 2017 INNISWOOD METRO GARDENS

The Rose Garden at Inniswood Metro Gardens could be an appropriate venue if you are planning a small and intimate wedding. There is no fee to have a wedding at Inniswood.

- The Rose Garden is available on a first-come, first served basis and cannot be reserved.
- Please call 614-895-6216 (Tuesday through Friday) prior to your wedding to avoid conflicts with regularly scheduled events at Inniswood Metro Gardens that would take precedence or if you are planning anything unusual such as hot air balloons or horse drawn carriages that may violate Metro Parks' Rules and Regulations. http://www.metroparks.net/about-us/rules-regulations/
- Bringing in and setting up seating, rearranging memorial benches or adding decorations of any kind (including throwing confetti, glitter, birdseed, flower petals, releasing butterflies, etc.) is not permitted nor are public address systems, loud music and alcohol.
- Your wedding party is limited to 50 people and you are responsible for all arrangements.
- Wedding photography can only take place in the Rose Garden.
- We suggest that you have an alternative location for inclement weather as there are no indoor facilities at Inniswood Metro Gardens.
- Cars can only be parked in the lot outside the Gardens.